

Contact information

Organiser contact information

Phone General: +39 3392951811, Mobile: +39 3392951811

E-mail General: segreteria@valdifiemmeskiteam.it, Entries: iscrizioni@fisitrentino.it, Accommodation: info@lo

s-andes.it

Address Val di Fiemme Ski Team asd, Via Cermis, 2, 03321, 38033 Cavalese, Trento

Website <u>www.los-andes.it</u>

Offices and their opening hours

Officials

Race office 14.00-21.00

Hotel Los Andes - Castello di Fiemme

FIS Technical Delegate Reinhard Ebner (AUT)

Event schedule

Event schedule (LOC times)			
07.04.2022	Event	Location	Races
18:00	Team Captains' Meeting	Hotel Los Andes - Via Dolomiti, 5 Castello di Fiemme (TN) in presence and on line meet.google.com/dsw-bkwu-ybs	8 Apr - FIS Women's GS 8 Apr - FIS Men's GS
08.04.2022	Event	Location	Races
08:00	Inspection run 1	Alpe Cermis Donei Slope Homolgation number 12527/11/17	8 Apr - FIS Women's GS 8 Apr - FIS Men's GS
09:00	Start run 1	Alpe Cermis Donei Slope Homologation number 12527/11/17	8 Apr - FIS Women's GS 8 Apr - FIS Men's GS
11:00	Inspection run 2	Alpe Cermis Donei Slope Homologation number 12527/11/17	8 Apr - FIS Women's GS 8 Apr - FIS Men's GS
12:00	Start run 2	Alpe Cermis Donei Slope Homologation number 12527/11/17	8 Apr - FIS Women's GS 8 Apr - FIS Men's GS
18:00	Team Captains' Meeting	Hotel Los Andes - Via Dolomiti, 5 Castello di Fiemme (TN) in presence and on line meet.google.com/dsw-bkwu-ybs	9 Apr - FIS Women's GS 9 Apr - FIS Men's GS

All Capt. Meeting will be in presence and online on this link:meet.google.com/dsw-bkwu-ybs

https://chat.whatsapp.com/DIBZb5cDRPC13LQdMnxA9a please check-list on whatsapp group before the captains meeting, dead line check list at 17.00

Deadline for national entries for FIS: Tuesday 5 April 2022 at 08.30 pm

Payment starting fee and skipass from Thursday 7th April at Hotel Los Andes Via Dolomiti, 5 Castello di Fiemme from 04.00 to 08.00 pm

Entry fees FIS races

€ 20.00 for all athlets, Italian and Foreigners skipass included (expect AUT/FRA/SUI)

€ 20.00 skipass at day for ALL coaches Italian and Foreigners



Price giving:

Each day on the slope at the finish of the races.

Accomodations:

please send your accomodation request to the Hotel Los Andes using the following details:

E-mail: info@los-andes Phone: +39 0462 340098

LIABILITY:

All athletes, officials and members of National Ski Association, who attend and participate in the event, shall do so at their own risk. Upon starting every competitor confirms that he/she acknowledges the race course and safety precautions as adequate and sufficient.